Information on Sales Arrangements

HERHFEN

Name of the
development:

BRIABAME:

Kadoorie Lookout
EZES

Date of the Sale:

HEBE:

Flat of the Tender Document
BEXH 2 EfL

Date of the Sale HEHEA
(Day B/Month A/Year £F)

Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F
28 18R 29 18 A B

26/03/2024

27/03/2024

28/03/2024

29/03/2024

30/03/2024

31/03/2024

01/04/2024

02/04/2024

03/04/2024

04/04/2024

05/04/2024

06/04/2024

07/04/2024

08/04/2024

09/04/2024

10/04/2024

11/04/2024

12/04/2024

13/04/2024

14/04/2024

15/04/2024

16/04/2024

17/04/2024

18/04/2024

19/04/2024

20/04/2024

21/04/2024

22/04/2024

23/04/2024

24/04/2024

25/04/2024

26/04/2024

27/04/2024

28/04/2024




29/04/2024

30/04/2024

01/05/2024

02/05/2024

03/05/2024

04/05/2024

05/05/2024

06/05/2024

07/05/2024

08/05/2024

09/05/2024

10/05/2024

11/05/2024

12/05/2024

13/05/2024

14/05/2024

15/05/2024

16/05/2024

17/05/2024

18/05/2024

19/05/2024

20/05/2024

21/05/2024

22/05/2024

23/05/2024

24/05/2024

25/05/2024

26/05/2024

27/05/2024

28/05/2024

29/05/2024

30/05/2024

31/05/2024




Time of the Sale:
tﬂgﬁﬁsﬁi

Flat of the Tender
Document

BIEX Mz B

Commencement date and

Closing date and time of

Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F
28 18K 29 #BE A BT

time of tender tender
B1Z6H5R B H#A K BE R 1B E; I B HA K R
'755%y55§ﬂ Time | ooy | Time
Near ) B TEiNear ) | BW
26032024 | SRR | 26i032004 | 00T
27/03/2024 f‘F:TF’ B | 27/0812024 iﬂg P
28032024 | S0P | ogioarzoza | S0
20032024 | S20M | poioarz0za | SRR
aoioarz0zs | S0P | soioarz0za | ZR0M
svoarzozs | S0PT | avoarzozs | 00T
ovorzoza | X900 | ovioazozs | SR0M
0202024 | A00M | opjoarzoza | S0
osioz0za | AP | ogioarzozs | SO0
oai0ai2004 | RO\ oaroarz0oa | SR
0510412024 | S52PEL | osjoarz000 | 350 P L
060412024 | S52PEL | osroarz00a | 350 P L
0710412024 | S52PTL | o7i0arz00a | 350P L
08/04/2024 f}ﬁg B | 08/0412024 i‘;‘; P
09/04/2024 f‘Fﬂ‘; B | 0910412024 i‘;‘; s
10/04/2024 f‘F:Z‘; e | 100412024 f’;ﬁ o
11/04/2024 f‘Fﬂ‘F’ B | 1y/042024 if;g D
12/04/2024 f‘Fﬂ‘F’ B | 12/0412024 if;g D




wioa2004 | SPBEL | 13i0aiz004 | X000
141042024 f}ﬁg B | 14042024 i‘;‘; P
15/04/2024 | TRPR | asioaz00a | 200
16/04/2024 | TRPT | 16002004 | 2000
17/04/2024 f‘lﬁg B | 17/0412024 igg o
18042004 | P BEL | 1si0aiz0oa | X000
1042004 | ZPBEL | 10i0aiz004 | X200
20/04/2024 f‘lﬁg B | 20042024 iﬂg O
2v0a2024 | E20M | puioarzoza | SRR
220002024 | S0P | pioarzoza | SRR
2ai0a2026 | 40P | ogjoaz02s | SRR
2uioa0zs | 0P| oaoazozs | SRR
2sioaz0zs | 40P | osjoa0as | SRR
2si0arz024 | S0P | oeoaz0zs | SRR
27042026 | S0P | orioazozs | SRR
28042024 | S2PEL | agioaizoaa | X0
20/04/2024 | Z2PEL | 20i0aiz004 | X000
301042024 | S52PTL | 30042000 | 350P L
0110512024 | S52PTL | ovjosr200a | 350 P L
020052024 | S0P | o2r0sr2024 | 30 P L
03/05/2024 f‘lﬁg B | 08/0512024 i‘;‘; O
04/05/2024 f‘F:‘;‘F’ B | 04/0512024 iﬂg o




0510512024 | So2PTL | osiosi200a | 350 P
0610512024 | T2 PO | osiosiz02a | 300 P
o7iosrz024 | S0P | oziosrz0za | SRR
ogosi2024 | RN\ osrosz0oa | SR
oomosi2004 | SRR | oarosra0oa | SR
10/05/2024 f‘F:Otg B | 10052024 igg P
1wosi024 | ZP0EL | 1viosiz02a | X200
12/05/2024 f‘lﬁg B | 12/0512024 iﬂg P
13052024 | £2PM | 1052004 | SRR
14052024 | £2PT | 1052004 | SRR
15052024 | S0P | agjosi2004 | S0
16052024 | S0P | agosi2004 | S0
1705204 | S0P | azjosiz024 | SRR
18052024 | S0P | agosiz02s | S0
100572024 | TRPT | aoi0si2004 | X200
20082024 | S0 PEL | 20i0i2004 | 200
2110812024 | Z2PEL | oviosiz0aa | 2P0
221082024 | S2PEL | 2ai0i2004 | X000
23082024 | SR PEL | 2zi0siz00a | X0
24/05/2024 fllﬁl(i B | 2400512024 ﬁ;‘ﬁ P
25/05/2024 f‘lﬁg W | 2500512024 i‘;‘; P
26/05/2024 f‘F:‘;‘F’ B | 2600512024 iﬂg D




2710812024 | S2PEL | amiosizoaa | X0 0 T
280512024 | S0 PEL | amiosizoaa | X0
29/05/2024 f‘;ﬁ W | 2900512024 10;; P
3082004 | SO | 30082000 | SR
auosiz024 | SO\ auosi0oa | SR

Place where the sale
will take place:

HE R

The sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle
Street, Kowloon

NEEEEEEH 110 MBS F EM TR MMNSFE] S8R

Number of specified
residential properties
that will be offered to
be sold:

iRt HERRAGS
EMFHEA:

1

Description of the specified residential properties that will be offered to be sold:

izt B RIRBAE EMRAO RS

The following flat in the Development

UTHEZEREBMEL:

Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F
818K 29 18X A EN




The method to be used to determine the order of priority in which each of the persons interested in purchasing
any of the specified residential properties may select the residential property that the person wishes to purchase:

HEBERAESE REAERRRFEAGEVENSA AT TREAERBRNEESMRNBERF

The tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be made available for collection free of charge at

the sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon during office
hours (between 12:00 noon and 6:00 p.m.) from 12:00 noon on 22 March 2024 (Friday) to 6:00 p.m. on 30 May 2024
(Thursday) and from 12:00 noon on 31 May 2024 (Friday) to 5:00 p.m. on 31 May 2024 (Friday).

202453 A 2 HEPR)PF 12 BEE 2024 £5 A 30 B(EHM)TH 6 B &kH 2024 £5 A 31 H(EH
F) FF L2BFEZE 2024 £ 5 A 31 HEHERE)TF 5 B, BEAEREMARBEXX S AIERARRE (RS 12

FrETH 6 FANNEREFEFT 110 RMSFETH (MNSFE] SR EREEN.

Any tender must be made in the Form of Tender (in prescribed form) signed by the tenderer which together with other
relevant tender documents shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope and placed in the specified Tender Box located at the
sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon from the
commencement date and time to the closing date and time of the tender.

HAFEERAUEEEAFEERN)RE FEERBREEZENEMARMNREXHENTBRRIG B R
R ZE RS A ARKEA , RA—EZHNEEALRARERNEEREEH 11057MS R ETEHMN

ZHE| EREMNIEERITEA.

Notwithstanding anything herein provided, if typhoon signal no.8 or above is hoisted or black rainstorm warning is
issued in Hong Kong any time after 4:00 p.m. on the closing date of the tender, the closing date of the tender will
automatically be postponed to 5:00 p.m. on the next day and in respect of which no typhoon signal no.8 or above is
hoisted or black rainstorm warning is issued in Hong Kong.

AERBERHENSERE, NAEEFELBHE R THRRSRI LU LRAFRAETERHARERER
ZEEAETERL BESLEBHKEDHEERERMT - X TFR(E NN HSRE U LRREFRESH
BHREERNESETERL).

The method to be used, where 2 or more persons are interested in purchasing a particular specified residential
property, to determine the order of priority in which each of those persons may proceed with the purchase:

AAMABRSRRARERER—EHRATESHRVERT, HEERABAERESEARFAL
ARERMRNBELERF

Please refer to the above method.
FEZBBEERAE,




Other matters:

HMEIH

The Vendor does not undertake and is under no obligation to, review, consider or accept the highest offer or any offer
at all for the purchase of any specified residential property. The Vendor has the absolute right to withdraw from the
sale of any specified residential property at any time before the acceptance of any offer. The Vendor has the absolute
right to accept any offer at or before the closing time of the tender. The Vendor reserves the right to, at any time
before the closing time of the tender, advance or postpone the closing date and/or time of the tender by amending
and/or issuing sales arrangements. Any change of the closing time of the tender will be posted at the sales office of
Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon. The Vendor is not obliged to
separately notify the Tenderers of such change.

BEALRERENESIRE. ZRIESRETMEREIEVESSHECENREMUEN. EFFRBEE
MREZTOENITAECRBHE L EXMEREENR. EFFREENRBEB KRS ZAEZE
EY. BEARHEEIR SR/ I8 R 5 RS B 2 BTAY T IR R BT sl # I AR S HFA R/

B, ETESREBLREMBINE RN NAEESZE 110 RMSREMTH MNSRE] 12
B, BARANMEIBREILFEAITENRES.,

If on any Date of the Sale, (i) where the Vendor considers that there being an event affecting the safety or order in the
sales office and/or the vicinity; or (ii) the sales office is required to be closed due to any recommendation, requirement
or order by the Director of Health or any other competent authority for the purpose of carrying out disinfecting
procedure by reason of a pandemic, epidemic or other widespread outbreak of any scheduled infectious disease (as
defined in the Prevention and Control of Disease Ordinance (Cap.599)), then, for the safety of the prospective
purchasers and the maintenance of order at the sales office and/or for complying with such recommendation,
requirement or order, the Vendor reserves its absolute right to close the sales office and to change the date, time, period
and/or place of sale and/or of sale of the tender to such other date, time, period, and/or place of sale as the Vendor may
consider appropriate. Details of the new arrangement of such affected period will be posted by the Vendor on the
website (www.kadoorielookout.com.hk) designated by the Vendor for the Development.

AFECEIYE FI ¢ (VBITT30 it BB e I/ ELI T > %2 OBk SR © B (1) MRS BB E
AR R (T - TR S TR SR » LUFET AR - FITHs L B S a5
A (RS (A RAEIERIEE]) (5 599 &) 2 5%%) MEMNERR » BIEREE TS R
R B MR ATRRT B /B0 il - SERs0aS > BOTIRE EHEDRIET B B o et B R s B A
L - RS SRR B 2 B 730 by A LB BRSIERIA s - W AR AR
HESERSIA B 77 5 R TE H S 20 B I 4B4BI 484 (www kadoorielookout.com. hk) A7 «

The Vendor reserves the right to close the sales office at any time if all the specified residential properties have been
sold out.

= TR EAERTA TR EEYEC G HAVE R R R S8 -

In the event of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this sales arrangements, the English
version shall prevail.

i A B L HR P SO B > DTSR Ry e




Hard copies of a document containing information on the above sales arrangements are available for collection
by the general public free of charge at :-

A LR ERTHMRHXHNAR TR ARG E H

The sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon
NBEEEEEH 110 MBFIEMTH MEHE S2E

Date of issue #gH BHA: 22 March 2024




