Information on Sales Arrangements

銷售安排資料

Name of the development: 發展項目名稱:	Kadoorie Lookout 加多利峯		
Date of the Sale: 出售日期:	Flat of the Tender Document 招標文件之單位	Date of the Sale 出售日期 (Day 日/Month 月/Year 年)	
		26/03/2024	
		27/03/2024 28/03/2024	
		29/03/2024	
		30/03/2024	
		31/03/2024	
		01/04/2024	
		02/04/2024	
		03/04/2024	
		04/04/2024	
		05/04/2024	
		06/04/2024	
		07/04/2024	
	Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F	08/04/2024	
	28 樓及 29 樓複式 A 單位	09/04/2024	
		10/04/2024	
		11/04/2024	
		12/04/2024	
		13/04/2024	
		14/04/2024	
		15/04/2024 16/04/2024	
		17/04/2024	
		18/04/2024	
		19/04/2024	
		20/04/2024	
		21/04/2024	
		22/04/2024	
		23/04/2024	
		24/04/2024	
		25/04/2024	
		26/04/2024	
		27/04/2024	
		28/04/2024	

29/04/2024
30/04/2024
01/05/2024
02/05/2024
03/05/2024
04/05/2024
05/05/2024
06/05/2024
07/05/2024
08/05/2024
09/05/2024
10/05/2024
11/05/2024
12/05/2024
13/05/2024
14/05/2024
15/05/2024
16/05/2024
17/05/2024
18/05/2024
19/05/2024
20/05/2024
21/05/2024
22/05/2024
23/05/2024
24/05/2024
25/05/2024
26/05/2024
27/05/2024
28/05/2024
29/05/2024
30/05/2024
31/05/2024

Time of the Sale:					
出售時間:	Flat of the Tender Document 招標文件之單位	Commencement date and time of tender 招標開始日期及時間		Closing date and time of tender 招標截止日期及時間	
		Date 日期 (Day 日 /Month 月 /Year 年)	Time 時間	Date 日期 (Day 日/Month 月/Year 年)	Time 時間
		26/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	26/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		27/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	27/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		28/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	28/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		29/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	29/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		30/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	30/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		31/03/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	31/03/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		01/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	01/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		02/04/2024 4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	02/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時	
	Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F 28 樓及 29 樓複式 A 單位	03/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	03/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		04/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	04/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		05/04/2024	4·00 n m	05/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		06/04/2024 4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時 06/04/2	06/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時	
		07/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	07/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		08/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	08/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		09/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	09/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		10/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	10/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		11/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	11/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		12/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	12/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時

13/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	13/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
14/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	14/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
15/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	15/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
16/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	16/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
17/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	17/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
18/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	18/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
19/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	19/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
20/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	20/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
21/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	21/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
22/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	22/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
23/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	23/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
24/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	24/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
25/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	25/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
26/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	26/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
27/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	27/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
28/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	28/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
29/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	29/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
30/04/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	30/04/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
01/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	01/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
02/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	02/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
03/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	03/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
04/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	04/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時

05/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	05/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
06/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	06/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
07/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	07/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
08/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	08/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
09/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	09/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
10/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	10/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
11/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	11/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
12/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	12/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
13/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	13/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
14/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	14/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
15/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	15/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
16/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	16/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
17/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	17/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
18/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	18/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
19/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	19/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
20/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	20/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
21/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	21/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
22/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	22/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
23/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	23/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
24/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	24/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
25/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	25/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
26/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	26/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時

	T T				
		27/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	27/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		28/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	28/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		29/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	29/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		30/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	30/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
		31/05/2024	4:00 p.m. 下午 4 時	31/05/2024	5:00 p.m. 下午 5 時
Diago vyhovo tho gala	The color office of Valencia	Lookout at Char	on C/E Vodo	onio I coltont NI	o 110 Ameril
Place where the sale	The sales office of Kadoorie	z Lookout at Snop (on G/r, Kado	one Lookout, No	J. 110 Argyle

Number of specified residential properties that will be offered to

will take place:

出售地點:

be sold:

The sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon

九龍亞皆老街 110 號加多利峯地下舖「加多利峯」售樓處

將提供出售的指明住 宅物業的數目:

Description of the specified residential properties that will be offered to be sold: 將提供出售的指明住宅物業的描述:

The following flat in the Development 以下在發展項目的單位:

Duplex A on 28/F & 29/F 28 樓及 29 樓複式 A 單位 The method to be used to determine the order of priority in which each of the persons interested in purchasing any of the specified residential properties may select the residential property that the person wishes to purchase: 將會使用何種方法,決定有意購買該等指明住宅物業的每名人士可揀選其意欲購買的住宅物業的優先次序:

The tender notice and other relevant tender documents will be made available for collection free of charge at the sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon during office hours (between 12:00 noon and 6:00 p.m.) from 12:00 noon on 22 March 2024 (Friday) to 6:00 p.m. on 30 May 2024 (Thursday) and from 12:00 noon on 31 May 2024 (Friday) to 5:00 p.m. on 31 May 2024 (Friday).

由 2024 年 3 月 22 日(星期五)中午 12 時起至 2024 年 5 月 30 日(星期四)下午 6 時及由 2024 年 5 月 31 日(星期五) 中午 12 時起至 2024 年 5 月 31 日(星期五)下午 5 時,招標公告及其他有關招標文件可在辦公時間(中午 12 時至下午 6 時)內於九龍亞皆老街 110 號加多利峯地下舖「加多利峯」售樓處免費領取。

Any tender must be made in the Form of Tender (in prescribed form) signed by the tenderer which together with other relevant tender documents shall be enclosed in a sealed envelope and placed in the specified Tender Box located at the sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon from the commencement date and time to the closing date and time of the tender.

任何標書必須以標書格式(指定格式)提出,標書連同由投標者簽署的其他有關的投標文件須於招標開始日期及時間至招標截止日期及時間內,放入一個密封的信封內並投入放置在九龍亞皆老街 110 號加多利峯地下舖「加多利峯」售樓處的指定投標箱內。

Notwithstanding anything herein provided, if typhoon signal no.8 or above is hoisted or black rainstorm warning is issued in Hong Kong any time after 4:00 p.m. on the closing date of the tender, the closing date of the tender will automatically be postponed to 5:00 p.m. on the next day and in respect of which no typhoon signal no.8 or above is hoisted or black rainstorm warning is issued in Hong Kong.

即使本銷售安排資料另有規定,如在招標截止日期當日下午4時後8號或以上颱風訊號在香港懸掛或黑色暴雨警告在香港發出,招標截止日期將自動延至隨後的下一天下午5時(而當天亦沒有8號或以上颱風訊號在香港 懸掛或黑色暴雨警告在香港發出)。

The method to be used, where 2 or more persons are interested in purchasing a particular specified residential property, to determine the order of priority in which each of those persons may proceed with the purchase: 在有兩人或多於兩人有意購買同一個指明住宅物業的情況下,將會使用何種方法決定每名該等人士可購買該物業的優先次序:

Please refer to the above method. 請參照上述方法。

Other matters:

其他事項:

The Vendor does not undertake and is under no obligation to, review, consider or accept the highest offer or any offer at all for the purchase of any specified residential property. The Vendor has the absolute right to withdraw from the sale of any specified residential property at any time before the acceptance of any offer. The Vendor has the absolute right to accept any offer at or before the closing time of the tender. The Vendor reserves the right to, at any time before the closing time of the tender, advance or postpone the closing date and/or time of the tender by amending and/or issuing sales arrangements. Any change of the closing time of the tender will be posted at the sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon. The Vendor is not obliged to separately notify the Tenderers of such change.

賣方並不承諾亦無責任閱覽、考慮或接受認購任何指明住宅物業最高出價之要約或任何要約。賣方有絕對權利於接受任何要約前於任何時間撤回出售任何指明住宅物業。賣方有絕對權利於招標截止時間或之前接受任何要約。**賣方有權透過修改及/或發出銷售安排在招標截止時間之前的任何時間提前或推遲招標截止日期及/**或時間。任何更改招標截止時間的通知將會張貼於九龍亞皆老街 110 號加多利峯地下舖「加多利峯」售樓處。賣方無須就更改招標截止時間另行通知投標者。

If on any Date of the Sale, (i) where the Vendor considers that there being an event affecting the safety or order in the sales office and/or the vicinity; or (ii) the sales office is required to be closed due to any recommendation, requirement or order by the Director of Health or any other competent authority for the purpose of carrying out disinfecting procedure by reason of a pandemic, epidemic or other widespread outbreak of any scheduled infectious disease (as defined in the Prevention and Control of Disease Ordinance (Cap.599)), then, for the safety of the prospective purchasers and the maintenance of order at the sales office and/or for complying with such recommendation, requirement or order, the Vendor reserves its absolute right to close the sales office and to change the date, time, period and/or place of sale and/or of sale of the tender to such other date, time, period, and/or place of sale as the Vendor may consider appropriate. Details of the new arrangement of such affected period will be posted by the Vendor on the website (www.kadoorielookout.com.hk) designated by the Vendor for the Development.

如在任何出售日期:(i)賣方認為發生影響售樓處及/或其附近之安全或秩序之事件時;或(ii) 根據衛生署署長或其他有關當局的任何建議、要求或命令而關閉售樓處,以便由於大流行、流行性或其他廣泛爆發的表列傳染病(根據《預防及控制疾病條例》(第 599 章)之定義)而進行消毒程序,為保障準買方的安全及維持售樓處的秩序及/或遵守上述建議、要求或命令,賣方保留絕對權力關閉售樓處及更改出售及/或招標出售的日期、時間或期間和地點至賣方認為合適的日期、時間或期間和地點。賣方會將有關受影響期間的新安排詳情於賣方為發展項目指定的互聯網網站的網址(www.kadoorielookout.com.hk)公布。

The Vendor reserves the right to close the sales office at any time if all the specified residential properties have been sold out.

賣方保留權利在所有指明住字物業已售出的情況下於任何時間關閉售樓處。

In the event of any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this sales arrangements, the English version shall prevail.

倘若本銷售安排中英文版本有異,以英文版本為準。

Hard copies of a document containing information on the above sales arrangements are available for collection by the general public free of charge at :-

載有上述銷售安排的資料的文件印本於下列地點可供公眾免費領取:

The sales office of Kadoorie Lookout at Shop on G/F, Kadoorie Lookout, No. 110 Argyle Street, Kowloon 九龍亞皆老街 110 號加多利峯地下舖「加多利峯」售樓處

Date of issue 發出日期: 22 March 2024